NASD�s Electronic Bulletin Board. In such case, an investor would likely find it more difficult to dispose of, or to obtain accurate market
quotations for, the company�s securities.

If the shares of Common Stock were to be delisted from NASDAQ, they may become subject to Rule 15g-9 under the Exchange Act, which
imposes sales practice requirements on broker-dealers that sell such securities to persons other than established customers and �accredited
investors.� Application of this Rule could adversely affect the ability and/or willingness of broker-dealers to sell the company�s securities and may
adversely affect the ability of purchasers in this offering to resell their securities in the secondary market.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We will receive no proceeds from the sale of any of or all of the shares being offered by the selling security holders under this prospectus.

20

Edgar Filing: ACCESS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3

41

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth as of April 24, 2007, certain information with respect to the beneficial ownership of the Common Stock as to each
selling stockholder.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to Offering

Shares which may
be offered Pursuant
to this
Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering

Name Number Percent (a) Number Number (b) Percent (a)

Silver Oak Capital, L.L.C. 959,073(f) 3.9% 109,424 849,649(f) 3.5%

Alexandra Global Master Fund Ltd. 218,548(c) * 21,884 196,664(c) *

JMG Capital Partners, L.P. (d) 107,964 * 14,590 93,374 *

JMG Triton Offshore Fund, Ltd. (e) 107,965 * 14,590 93,375 *

Granite Equity Limited Partnership(g) 312,955 1.3% 40,750 272,205 1.1%

Eugene K. Schreder (h) 10,926 * 10,926 0 *

Alyssa M. Schreder 3,959 * 3,959 0 *

Shawn A. Teal (i) 3,348 * 3,348 0 *

Robert E. Martin (j) 3,348 * 3,348 0 *

John B. Brownson (k) 91,004 * 5,575 85,429 *

Total 1,819,090(l) 7.5% 228,394 1,590,696(l) 6.5%

___________________

* Less than 1%

(a) Applicable percentage of ownership is based on 23,979,073 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of April 24, 2007 together
with all applicable options, warrants and other securities convertible into shares of Common Stock for the named stockholder.
Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC, and includes voting and investment power with
respect to shares. Shares of Common Stock subject to options, warrants or other convertible securities exercisable within 60 days
after April 24, 2007 are deemed outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of the person holding such options, warrants